
Hooaja avavõistlus 
08.05.2017, Rakvere 

 
N 100m 
1. Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 13,30 +1,8 
2. Ksenia Stupina 1.03.2003 Audentese SK 13,54 +1,9 
3. Laura Ong 8.04.2000 KJK ViKe 13,72 +1,8 
4. Dorian Raja 15.02.2002 KJK ViKe 14,02 +1,9 
5. Hilda.Maria Klettenberg 8.04.1998 Tapa 14,04 +1,8 
6. Marjette Müntser 8.03.1998 Tapa 14,68 +1,8 
7. Andra Nõmmesalu 11.10.1998 KJK ViKe 14,81 +1,8 
8. Mariel Alavere 21.07.2003 KJK ViKe 14,84 +1,9 
9. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 V-Maarja 15,08 +1,9 
10. Kristi Liis Selgmäe 21.03.2003 KJK ViKe 15,17 +1,9 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1. Kristi Liis Selgmäe 21.03.2003 KJK ViKe 1.30 
2. Kati Ly Randviir 2006 V-Maarja 1.15 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.42 +3,7 
2. Johanna Ilves 5.01.1999 KJK ViKe 5.28 +2,9 
3. Cristyn Liiva 1.01.1997  5.08 +5,1 
4. Maiann Johanson 30.12.1999 KJK ViKe 4.79 +3,4 
5. Dorian Raja 15.02.2002 KJK ViKe 4.70 +5,1 
6. Laura Ong 8.04.2000 KJK ViKe 4.57 +4,1 
7. Mariel Alavere 21.07.2003 KJK ViKe 4.41 +3,8 
8. Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.1998 Tapa 4.39 +0,9 
9. Hilda-Maria Klettenberg 8.04.1998 Tapa 4.21 +5,1 
10. Kristi Liis Selgmäe 21.03.2003 KJK ViKe 4.04 +1,9 
11. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 V-Maarja 4.00 +3,1 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1. Kaireen Penek 26.11.2004 KJK ViKe 11.06 2kg 
2. Anastassija Belaja 27.02.2005 NPSK Narvic 10.09 2kg 
3. Jelena Antipov 28.02.2004 NPSK Narvic 9.88 2kg 
 
N kettaheide 
1. Johanna Ilves 5.01.1999 KJK ViKe 27.47 1kg 
2. Anastassija Belaja 27.02.2005 NPSK Narvic 24.54 0,6kg 
3. Kaireen Penek 26.11.2004 KJK ViKe 20.93 0,75kg 
4. Jelena Antipova 28.02.2004 NPSK Narvic 19.58 0,6kg 
 
N vasaraheide 
1. Ksenija Kuznetsova 25.08.1998 NPSK Narvic 36.44 4kg 
2. Anastassija Belaja 27.02.2005 NPSK Narvic 36.18 3kg 
3. Maria Aleksejeva 19.06.2001 NPSK Narvic 33.51 3kg 
4. Alina Rohi 4.06.2003 NPSK Narvic 29.11 3kg 
 
N odavise 
1. Kaireen Penek 26.11.2004 KJK ViKe 32.58 400g 
2. Marie-Johanna Kippar 25.03.1998 Tapa 24.98 600g 
3. Mariel Alavere 21.07.2003 KJK ViKe 23.00 400g 
 
M 100 m  
1. Albert Annimäe 27.02.2001 KJK ViKe 11,55 +1,9 
2. Maksim Kozlov 15.03.1987 Audentese SK 11,89 +1,9 
3. Sten Kuber 30.10.1998 KJK ViKe 12,06 +1,9 
4. Markus Prokuda 23.03.1998 Tapa 12,09 +1,9 
5. Mihhail Andrievski 5.04.2002 Audentese SK 12,19 +0,5 



6. Keven Veiler 14.11.2002 KJK ViKe 12,54 +0,5 
7. Gregor Pilt 18.07.2003 KJK ViKe 12,86 +0,5 
8. Karlis Sippolainen 27.02.2002 KJK ViKe 13,17 +0,5 
9. Martin Balõtsev 6.01.2004 KJK ViKe 13,93 +3,8 
10. Erki Rotka 2003 KJK ViKe 13,96 +0,5 
11. Aivar Ellam 2005 KJK ViKe 14,04 +3,8 
12. Erik Reinart 2003 V.-Maarja 15,05 +3,8 
13. Ülo Rein Märtin 1942  20,08 +3,8 
 
M 1500 m  
1. Sander Jesin 10.02.2000 KJK ViKe 4.31,49 
2. Heiki Pruul 17.12.1979  4.32,02 
3. Rainer Bõkov 16.01.1998 KJK ViKe 4.37,08 
4. Maksim Kozlov 15.03.1987 Audentese SK 5.05,29 
5. Andrei Provorkov 29.06.1965 Tallinn 5.41,85 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 KJK ViKe 1.75 
2. Kaarel-Andres Kelgo 5.01.2002 KJK ViKe 1.60 
3. Aivar Ellam 2005 KJK ViKe 1.50 
4. Erik Reinart 2003 V-Maarja 1.25 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Vitali Rubenkov 8.12.1999 NPSK Narvic 6.71 +5,9 
2. Sander Marguste 5.03.1996  6.14 +5,2 
3. Kaspar Kirt 11.05.1998 Tapa 5.26 +2,3 
4. Karlis Sippolainen 27.02.2002 KJK ViKe 5.24 +4,4 
5. Albert Annimäe 27.02.2001 KJK ViKe 5.23 +4,1 
6. Keven Veiler 14.11.2002 KJK ViKe 5.19 +4,9 
7. Erki Rotka 2003 KJK ViKe 4.99 +5,1 
8. Kris Sippolainen 15.04.2004 KJK ViKe 4.34 +2,9 
9. Aivar Ellam 2005 KJK ViKe 4.26 +3,6 
10. Martin Balõtsev 6.01.2004 KJK ViKe 4.03 +0,3 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1. Martin Moldau 9.01.1998 KJK ViKe 13.37 6kg 
2. Rasmus Virks 2003 KJK ViKe 12.05 4kg 
3. Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 KJK ViKe 11.67 6kg 
4. Sander Moldau 9.01.1998 KJK ViKe 11.16 6kg 
5. Kristjan Kroos 2003 KJK ViKe 11.15 4kg 
6. Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Rakvere 9.82 7,26kg 
7. Kardo-Eino Klement 2003 V-Maarja 9.26 4kg 
8. Markus Jõgi 7.01.2004 KJK ViKe 7.99 3kg 
 
M kettaheide 
1. Martin Moldau 9.01.1998 KJK ViKe 45.11 1,75kg 
2. Karlis Sippolainen 27.02.2002 KJK ViKe 38.28 1kg 
3. Rasmus Virks 2003 KJK ViKe 36.99 1kg 
4. Kardo Klement 2003 V-Maarja 31.85 1kg 
5. Markus Jõgi 7.01.2004 KJK ViKe 31.83 0,75kg 
6. Kristjan Kroos 2003 KJK ViKe 31.54 1kg 
7. Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Rakvere 31.21 2kg 
8. Kaarel-Andres Kelgo 5.01.2002 KJK ViKe 30.85 1kg 
9. Martin Balõtsev 6.01.2004 KJK ViKe 29.06 0,75kg 
10. Keven Veiler 14.11.2002 KJK ViKe 28.83 1kg 
11. Gregor Pilt 18.07.2003 KJK ViKe 26.17 1kg 
12. Erik Reinart 2003 V-Maarja 21.43 1kg 
13. Erki Rotka 2003 KJK ViKe 21.22 1kg 
 
 



M vasaraheide 
1. Anton Stepanov 31.10.1999 NPSK Narvic 40.64 6kg 
 
M odavise  
1. Andres Alla 19.05.1996 KJK ViKe 59.05 800g 
2. Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 KJK ViKe 46.37 700g 
3. Rasmus Virks 2003 KJK ViKe 43.81 500g 
4. Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Rakvere 39.97 800g 
5. Kaspar Kirt 11.05.1998 Tapa 37.14 700g 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 
 


